Town of Merton, Waukesha County, Wisconsin Town Board Meeting, January 13, 2020

On Monday, January 13, 2020 the Town Board will meet for the Town Board Meeting at the Merton Town Hall at 6:30p.m., W314N7624 Hwy 83, North Lake, WI 53064

- Call to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Minutes of December 2 & December 23, 2019 Town Board Meeting
- Citizen Comments and Concerns:

Old Business:

• Consider/Act on the lease for Stone Bank Park to Lake Country Lions.

New Business:

- Consider/Act on request from Valley Rod & Gun Club for 11th Annual Ice Fishing Jamboree - Lake Keesus on February 8, 2020 and for 10th Annual Chicken Shoot on March 21, 2020.
- Consider/Act on 2020 Mileage Rate.
- Consider/Act on Request for No parking or Standing During School Hours on Grace Drive.
- Consider/Act on the November 6, 2019 Plan Commission Recommendation to Approve The Preserve at Beaver Lake Preliminary Plat Residential Cluster Development per Ordinance Chapter 17.59.
- Consider/Act on Merton Fire Department Ambulance Purchase.
- Update on the Fire Station in Stone Bank from Western Lakes.
- Consider/Act on Change of Agent for Carl Schurz Memorial Park.

Clerk, Board, Highway and Attorney Reports -

- Operator's Licenses McBride
- Vouchers as Presented Action
- Adjourn

Donna Hann, Town Clerk

Notice is hereby given that a majority of the Town Board or Plan Commission may be present at the above scheduled meeting(s) to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility.